Document Number: 90000 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 05-Jul-07 285
General Specifications
Vishay OS-CON
Solid Aluminum Capacitors
 with Organic Semiconductor Electrolyte
INTRODUCTION
Vishay OS-CON capacitors are electrolytic capacitors. Up to

 with Organic Semiconductor Electrolyte
Vishay OS-CON
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
Note: * When using process codes, bulk packaging is assumed. See below.
Note: “F “ = Lead Spacing Dimensions
94SA 476 X0 6R3 A XX OR XX
VISHAY
OS-CON
TYPE
CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
DC VOLTAGE RATING CASE
CODE
PROCESS
CODE*
PACKAGING
94SA
94SC
94SH
94SL
94SS
94SP
94SVP
This is expressed
in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits
are the significant
figures. The third is
the number of
zeros to follow.
X0 = ± 20 % This is expressed in volts. To
comploete the three digit
block,zeros precede the
voltage rating if the voltage is
under 100.
Example: 010 = 10 V. A
decimal is expressed as
follows: 6R3 =6.3 V
A, A’
B, B’
C, C’
D
E, E’
F,F’
G
H
CA
CC
CD
F0
F1
F2
C0
C1
C2
C3
BP (BULK)
A1 (AMMO)
A2 (AMMO)
MINIMUM PACKAGING QUANTITIES
Bulk Packaging Ammo Packaging
Type 94 SVP
Tape and Reel
Case Code Quantity Case Code Quantity Case Code Quantity
A 500 A 2000 A5 2000
B 500 B 2000 B6 1500
C 500 C 1500 C6 1000
D 500 D 1500 E7 1000
E 200 E 1000 F8 500
F 200 F 500 E12 400
G 50 - - F12 400
H 25 - - - -
LEAD SPACING (AMMO) Dimensions in inches [millimeters]